The complete requirements for procuring the wire described herein shall consist of this document.
Maximum Core Sheath Approx.
Part No. of Cross Resistance Diameter Thickness Cable
Number Cores Sectional @ Max. Min. Weight
Area 20°C
(No.) (mm²) (Ohms/km) (mm) (mm) Min. Max. (kg/km)
RL1131-0.40-*/*/*-* 3 0.40 50.5 1.38 0.20 3.7 4.5 35
RL1131-0.50-*/*/*-* 3 0.50 40.1 1.45 0.20 3.7 4.7 38
RL1131-0.75-*/*/*-* 3 0.75 26.7 1.65 0.20 4.0 5.2 49
RL1131-1.00-*/*/*-* 3 1.00 20.0 1.80 0.20 4.5 5.7 56
RL1131-1.20-*/*/*-* 3 1.20 15.8 2.10 0.20 4.7 5.8 68
RL1131-1.50-*/*/*-* 3 1.50 13.7 2.30 0.20 5.4 6.6 80
RL1131-2.00-*/*/*-* 3 2.00 10.5 2.50 0.20 6.0 6.9 97
RL1131-2.50-*/*/*-* 3 2.50 8.21 2.85 0.20 6.8 8.0 120
RL1131-4.00-*/*/*-* 3 4.00 5.09 3.25 0.20 7.6 8.6 175
Marking Jacket: "TE CONNECTIVITY RL1131-§-*/*/*-* 600V *Batch Number*”
REQUIREMENT: Where "§" = The nominal conductor cross-sectional area
The '*' in the part description shall be replaced by a standard colour code designator